

150559-Establishment of 500 IT Labs in Govt. High & Higher Secondary Schools in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Elementary & Secondary Education Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Dated Peshawar the October 16, 2017

NOTIFICATION:

No.PM-IT/E&SE/1-3/500-IT-Labs/Rectt/SIT-Male/2016. The Competent Authority in the Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department has been pleased to extend the contract of the following Twenty Two (22) Male Senior IT Teachers (BPS-17) for one year w.e.f. 01-07-2017 up to 30-06-2018 or till the completion of the project whichever is earlier on the same terms and conditions as contained in their original appointment orders under the project "150559-Establishment of 500 IT Labs in Govt. High & Higher Secondary Schools in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa":-

S#	Name	Father Name	Domicile	School
1	SHAFIQUE AHMAD	KHAWAS KHAN	Buner	GHSS Topai Buner
2	MUHAMMAD ARIF	ZAR JAMIL	Buner	GHSS Amnawar Buner
3	BASHARAT JEHAN	SHAH JEHAN	Charsadda	GHSS Muhammad Nari Charsadda
4	INAYAT KHAN	BAKHTI RAHMAN	Dir Upper	GHSS Qulandi Dir Upper
5	MUHAMMAD ADNAN SAHIBZADA	ABDUL JAMIL	Hangu	GHSS Ibrahim Zai Hangu
6	RASHID NAWAZ	HABIB NAWAZ	Lakki Marwat	GHSS Kheru Khel Pacca Lakki Marwat
7	NISAR AHMAD	MATI ULLAH	Lakki Marwat	GHSS No. 3 Lakki Marwat
8	SYED YOUNAS ALI SHAH	SYED WILAYAT SHAH	Lakki Marwat	GHSS Kot Kashmir Lakki Marwat
9	IRFAN ULLAH	ABDUL AZIZ	Lakki Marwat	GHSS Daraka Aziz Khan Lakki Marwat
10	SAAD HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED	Mansehra	GHSS Dogah Mansehra
11	NAVEED QASIM	SAID QAMRESH	Mardan	GHSS Qasam Toru Mardan
12	ZAID ULLAH	GHULAM SAMDANI	Mardan	GHSS Garyala Mardan
13	SHERAFGAN KHATTAK	AMJAD ALI SHAH	Nowshera	GHSS Rashakai Nowshera
14	MAHFOOZ UR RAHMAN	HAJI HABIB UR REHMAN	Peshawar	GHSS Hayat Abad Peshawar
15	SALMAN AHMAD	AKBAR KHAN	Swabi	GHSS Jehangira Swabi
16	FAHAD ZIA	NISAR MUHAMMAD	Swabi	GHSS Dobian Swabi
17	FAISAL REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN	Swabi	GHSS Kalu Khan Swabi
18	USMAN ALI	MUHAMMAD GHAURI	Swat	GHSS Kokarai Swat
19	ISRAR AHMAD	HAZRAT AHMAD	Swat	GHSS Uthror Swat
20	FAZAL AHMAD	NASIR AHMAD	Swat	GHSS Dherai Swat
21	SHAFQAT HUSSAIN	GHULAM MOHAMMAD	Tank	GHSS Gomal Bazar Tank
22	ABDUL WAHEED KHAN	Muhammad Ibrahim Khalil	Tank	GHSS Mullazai Tank

SECRETARY ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Copy for Information to:

- 1. Accountant General of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Accounts Officers concerned.
- 4. District Education Officers (Male) concerned.
- 5. Principals/Head Masters of the Schools concerned.
- 6. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. PA to Additional Secretary (Dev), E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. PA to Chief Planning Officer, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. Official concerned.

(SALAHUDDIN) Project Manager-it